TEMPLE BETH EMETH of SCOTTSDALE
MAY 2023

MAY PRESIDENT’S MESSAGE

Our next holiday, Shavuot, which begins 50 days after the second Passover
Seder will occur May 25 - 27. Also known as the feast of Weeks, it is a celebration
of first fruits and also commemorates the giving of the Torah to Moses on Mount
Sinai.

We are supposed to eat cheesecake, so don't indulge too much! We don’'t want
anyone ending up at the cardiologists office! | wonder who started this
tradition?? | think I'm going to have to double up on my statins!

Our landlord is planning to make changes to our temple. There is a school being
developed in our building and we both think it's best that we become separated
from them.

We will have our own separate entrance created directly to the outdoors. We will
also have an access to our own kitchen (which will be approximately 1/2 of the
current kitchen). They will also be building us a handicap restroom of our own.

Our landlord indicated he wanted to begin construction soon, however we still do
not have any timeline from him.

| believe the renovations will make our space more self-contained and we will no
longer need to be concerned about people disturbing our fridge or belongings in
the kitchen.

We will update further when we know more details. Karen and | hope you have a
good and healthy spring and enjoy your cheesecake!

Clyde Hurtig President

OFFICERS FOR 2020-2023
Vice President Harvey Roberts Treasurer Karen Farkas
Recording Secretary Harold Sacks Corresponding Secretary OPEN

MEMBERS OF THE BOARD

Joan Abrahamson Sandy Stein Harriet Williams




—

BIRTHDAY
Harriet Williams May 5th

COMING EVENTS

BOARD MEETING ON MAY 9" at 11AM
You will call this number 1-435-777-2200,
then enter the Conference ID 3364160,
then press #

SERVICES

SERVICES SUSPENDED DURING BUILDING
RENOVATION

SERVICES WILL BE ANNOUNCED
BY EMAIL MESSAGES



May 2023

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
1 2 3 4 5 6
10th of lyyar 11th of lyyar 12th of lyyar 13th of lyyar 14th of lyyar 15th of lyyar
Pesach Sheni Parashat Emor

6:55p Candle lighting  7:55p Havdalah

Happy Birthday

HARRIET
7 8 9 10 11 12 13
16th of lyyar 17th of lyyar 18th of lyyar 19th of lyyar 20th of lyyar 21st of lyyar 22nd of lyyar
. Lag BaOmer 7:00p Candle lighting Parashat Behar-Bechukotai
Board Meeting 8:01p Havdalah
11 AM PHONE
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
23rd of lyyar 24th of lyyar 25th of lyyar 26th of lyyar 27th of lyyar 28th of lyyar 29th of lyyar
Yom Yerushalayim Mevarchim Chodesh Sivan
7:05p Candle lighting Parashat Bamidbar
8:06p Havdalah
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
1st of Sivan, 5783 2nd of Sivan 3rd of Sivan 4th of Sivan 5th of Sivan 6th of Sivan 7th of Sivan
Rosh Chodesh Sivan Erev Shavuot Shavuot| Shavuot i
7:10p Candle lighting 7:10p Candle lighting 8:12p Havdalah
28 29 30 31
8th of Sivan 9th of Sivan 10th of Sivan 11th of Sivan

Scottsdale, AZ 85257 - Candle-lighting times 18 min before sunset Provided by Hebcal.com with a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License



FUNDRAISING

To send Donation Cards, $5.00 each please call 480-941-4112

For Memorial Plaques, please call 480-941-4112. Please include the following information:
English name, Hebrew name, if known, date of death. The plaque cost is $180.00. The plaque
will be added to the Leighton Memorial Tablet.

For a Tree of Life Leaf, to honor a special occasion or special person,
Please call 480-941-4112. Please complete the dedication information
"In honor of............. " (Limit to 3 short lines). The cost is $25.00 for each leaf.

Make a Donation to Temple Beth Emeth
(Please provide the following with your check to Temple Beth Emeth)

Donation made by
In Memory/Honor of
Other Notes

Mail to: Temple Beth Emeth, PO Box 2831, Scottsdale, AZ 85252-2831




ENGLISH
DATE

05/06/23
05/07/23
05/08/23
05/09/23
05/10/23

05/14/23
05/15/23

05/19/23

05/20/23

05/22/23
05/22/23

05/23/23
05/23/23
05/23/23

05/25/23
05/27/23

05/28/23
05/28/23

06/01/23
06/02/23

HEBREW
DATE

lyar
15
16
17
18
19

23
24

28

29
Sivan
2

WWwWwWw DN

0 00 N O;

12
13

YAHRZEIT

NAME

Virgil Gallaway
Marion Marks
Eva Gallaway
Gertrude Siegel
Arthur Horowitz

Ben Spiro
Louis Stolberg
Fanny
Abrahamson

Jack Russel

Peter Stein
Blanche
Weintraub
Edward Freedner
Dorothy Hoffman
Ed Granet

Minnie Freedner
Edwin Meyers
Harriet
Goldenberg
Daniel Stegman

David Honig

Benjamin Cypress

RELATIONSHIP TO
MEMBER

F/I/L of Allen Honig
Previous Member
M/I/L of Allen Honig
Former Member

H/ of Renee Horowitz

F/ of Reva Luxenberg
F / of Abe Stolberg
M/I1/L of Joan
Abrahamson

Previous Member

H/ of Sandy Stein
S /1/L of Ira Goldenberg

F /1/L of Marilyn Freedner
M / of Mark Hoffman
Previous Member

M /1 /L of Marilyn Freedner
Previous Member

W/ of Ira Goldenberg
F/I/L of Sue Stegman
B/ of Al Honig

Previous Member &
President

KADDISH
DATE

05/06/23
05/06/23
05/06/23
05/06/23
05/06/23

05/13/23
05/13/23

05/13/23

05/20/23

05/20/23
05/20/23

05/20/23
05/20/23
05/20/23

05/20/23
05/27/23

05/27/23
05/27/23

05/27/23
05/27/23



May Humor

What do kids play when their mom is using the phone? Bored games.

What’s the smartest insect? A spelling bee!

How does the ocean say hi? It waves!

What do you call a couple of chimpanzees sharing an Amazon account? PRIME-mates.
Why did the teddy bear say no to dessert? Because she was stuffed.

Why did the soccer player take so long to eat dinner? Because he thought he couldn’t use his
hands.

Name the kind of tree you can hold in your hand? A palm tree!

How do billboards talk? Sign language.

What has ears but cannot hear? A cornfield.

What did the left eye say to the right eye? Between us, something smells!

Why do birds fly south in the winter? It's faster than walking!

Why did the student eat his homework? Because the teacher told him it was a piece of cake.
Which superhero hits home runs? Batman!

Why is a football stadium always cold? It has lots of fans!

What did one math book say to the other? “I’ve got so many problems.”

A plane crashed in the jungle and every single person died. Who survived? Married couples.
Why can’t you ever tell a joke around glass? It could crack up.

How do you stop an astronaut’s baby from crying? You rocket.

Why did the scarecrow win a Nobel prize? Because she was outstanding in her field.
What goes up and down but doesn’t move? The staircase.

What kind of shoes do frogs love? Open-toad!

How did the baby tell his mom he had a wet diaper? He sent her a pee-mail.

What is a witch’s favorite subject in school? Spelling.

How did Benjamin Franklin feel holding his kite when he discovered electricity? Shocked!
How much did the man sell his dead batteries for? Nothing, they were free of charge!
Why did the Daddy Rabbit go to the barber? He had a lot of little hares.

Why can’t you ever trust atoms? Because they make up everything.



