TEMPLE BETH EMETH of SCOTTSDALE MAY 2023



Our next holiday, Shavuot, which begins 50 days after the second Passover Seder will occur May 25 - 27. Also known as the feast of Weeks, it is a celebration of first fruits and also commemorates the giving of the Torah to Moses on Mount Sinai.

We are supposed to eat cheesecake, so don't indulge too much! We don't want anyone ending up at the cardiologists office! I wonder who started this tradition?? I think I'm going to have to double up on my statins!

Our landlord is planning to make changes to our temple. There is a school being developed in our building and we both think it's best that we become separated from them.

We will have our own separate entrance created directly to the outdoors. We will also have an access to our own kitchen (which will be approximately 1/2 of the current kitchen). They will also be building us a handicap restroom of our own.

Our landlord indicated he wanted to begin construction soon, however we still do not have any timeline from him.

I believe the renovations will make our space more self-contained and we will no longer need to be concerned about people disturbing our fridge or belongings in the kitchen.

We will update further when we know more details. Karen and I hope you have a good and healthy spring and enjoy your cheesecake!

Clyde Hurtig President

OFFICERS FOR 2020-2023

Vice President Harvey Roberts Recording Secretary Harold Sacks Treasurer Karen Farkas Corresponding Secretary OPEN

MEMBERS OF THE BOARD

Joan Abrahamson Sandy Stein Harriet Williams



BIRTHDAY

Harriet Williams

May 5th

COMING EVENTS

BOARD MEETING ON MAY 9th at 11AM

You will call this number 1-435-777-2200, then enter the Conference ID 3364160, then press #



SERVICES



SERVICES SUSPENDED DURING BUILDING RENOVATION

SERVICES WILL BE ANNOUNCED BY EMAIL MESSAGES

May 2023

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
	1 10th of lyyar	2 11th of lyyar	3 12th of Iyyar	4 13th of lyyar	14th of Iyyar Pesach Sheni 6:55p Candle lighting Happy Birthda HARRIET	15th of Iyyar Parashat Emor 7:55p Havdalah
7 16th of lyyar	17th of lyyar Board Meeting 11 AM PHONE	9 18th of lyyar Lag BaOmer	10 19th of lyyar	20th of lyyar	21st of Iyyar 7:00p Candle lighting	22nd of Iyyar Parashat Behar-Bechukotai 8:01p Havdalah
14 23rd of lyyar	24th of lyyar	25th of lyyar	17 26th of lyyar	18 27th of lyyar	28th of lyyar Yom Yerushalayim 7:05p Candle lighting	29th of Iyyar Mevarchim Chodesh Sivan Parashat Bamidbar 8:06p Havdalah
21 1st of Sivan, 5783 Rosh Chodesh Sivan	22 2nd of Sivan	23 3rd of Sivan	24 4th of Sivan	25 5th of Sivan Erev Shavuot 7:10p Candle lighting	26 6th of Sivan Shavuot I 7:10p Candle lighting	7th of Sivan Shavuot II 8:12p Havdalah
28 8th of Sivan	9th of Sivan	30 10th of Sivan	31 11th of Sivan			



To send Donation Cards, \$5.00 each please call 480-941-4112

For a Tree of Life Leaf, to honor a special occasion or special person,

For Memorial Plaques, please call 480-941-4112. Please include the following information: English name, Hebrew name, if known, date of death. The plaque cost is \$180.00. The plaque will be added to the Leighton Memorial Tablet.

Please call 480-941-4112. Please complete the dedication information
"In honor of......" (Limit to 3 short lines). The cost is \$25.00 for each leaf.

Make a Donation to Temple Beth Emeth
(Please provide the following with your check to Temple Beth Emeth)

Donation made by
In Memory/Honor of
Other Notes

Mail to: Temple Beth Emeth, PO Box 2831, Scottsdale, AZ 85252-2831



ENGLISH DATE	HEBREW DATE	NAME	RELATIONSHIP TO MEMBER	KADDISH DATE
	lyar			
05/06/23	15	Virgil Gallaway	F/I/L of Allen Honig	05/06/23
05/07/23	16	Marion Marks	Previous Member	05/06/23
05/08/23	17	Eva Gallaway	M/I/L of Allen Honig	05/06/23
05/09/23	18	Gertrude Siegel	Former Member	05/06/23
05/10/23	19	Arthur Horowitz	H/ of Renee Horowitz	05/06/23
05/14/23	23	Ben Spiro	F/ of Reva Luxenberg	05/13/23
05/15/23	24	Louis Stolberg	F / of Abe Stolberg	05/13/23
05/19/23	28	Fanny Abrahamson	M / I / L of Joan Abrahamson	05/13/23
05/20/23	29 Sivan	Jack Russel	Previous Member	05/20/23
05/22/23	2	Peter Stein	H/ of Sandy Stein	05/20/23
05/22/23	2	Blanche Weintraub	S / I / L of Ira Goldenberg	05/20/23
05/23/23	3	Edward Freedner	F / I / L of Marilyn Freedner	05/20/23
05/23/23	3	Dorothy Hoffman	M / of Mark Hoffman	05/20/23
05/23/23	3	Ed Granet	Previous Member	05/20/23
05/25/23	5	Minnie Freedner	M / I / L of Marilyn Freedner	05/20/23
05/27/23	7	Edwin Meyers	Previous Member	05/27/23
05/28/23	8	Harriet Goldenberg	W/ of Ira Goldenberg	05/27/23
05/28/23	8	Daniel Stegman	F/I/L of Sue Stegman	05/27/23
06/01/23	12	David Honig	B/ of Al Honig	05/27/23
06/02/23	13	Benjamin Cypress	Previous Member & President	05/27/23



What do kids play when their mom is using the phone? Bored games.

What's the smartest insect? A spelling bee!

How does the ocean say hi? It waves!

What do you call a couple of chimpanzees sharing an Amazon account? PRIME-mates.

Why did the teddy bear say no to dessert? Because she was stuffed.

Why did the soccer player take so long to eat dinner? Because he thought he couldn't use his hands.

Name the kind of tree you can hold in your hand? A palm tree!

How do billboards talk? Sign language.

What has ears but cannot hear? A cornfield.

What did the left eye say to the right eye? Between us, something smells!

Why do birds fly south in the winter? It's faster than walking!

Why did the student eat his homework? Because the teacher told him it was a piece of cake.

Which superhero hits home runs? Batman!

Why is a football stadium always cold? It has lots of fans!

What did one math book say to the other? "I've got so many problems."

A plane crashed in the jungle and every single person died. Who survived? Married couples.

Why can't you ever tell a joke around glass? It could crack up.

How do you stop an astronaut's baby from crying? You rocket.

Why did the scarecrow win a Nobel prize? Because she was outstanding in her field.

What goes up and down but doesn't move? The staircase.

What kind of shoes do frogs love? Open-toad!

How did the baby tell his mom he had a wet diaper? He sent her a pee-mail.

What is a witch's favorite subject in school? Spelling.

How did Benjamin Franklin feel holding his kite when he discovered electricity? Shocked!

How much did the man sell his dead batteries for? Nothing, they were free of charge!

Why did the Daddy Rabbit go to the barber? He had a lot of little hares.

Why can't you ever trust atoms? Because they make up everything.